12-2/2024-STG-I I/3175829/2024

No. 12-2/2024-STG-I Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi

Dated the 29 April, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: - Transfer & Posting of officers in JAG of ITS Group 'A' - reg.

Approval of the competent authority is hereby conveyed for further posting of the following officers in the grade of JAG of ITS Group 'A' who have already posted in DoT HQs vide order of even no. dated 12.04.2024, with immediate effect:

SI. No	Staff No	,	Place of Posting in DoT HQs
1	21151	Beeran Prajapati	QoS Division, DoT HQs
2	21194	Ram Chandra Sharma	SRI Division, DoT HQs
3	21111	Pankaj Salodia	CB&T Division, DoT HQs

2. Further, in partial modification to DoT order No. 12-2/2023-STG-I (part-1) dated 09.07.2023, the place of posting in respect of Shri Manoj Kumar Pandey [Staff No. 21234], JAG of ITS Gr.'A' is hereby revised as below:

No	No	(Sh/Shri/Smt.)	Posting	Posting on Transfer
1	21234	Manoj Kumar Pandey	QoS (AS) Division, DoT HQs	IR Division, DoT HQs

- 3. Sh. Rajeev Sharma [Staff No. 107001], Director (CB&T), DoT HQs, who has been transferred to Punjab LSA is hereby relieved from the strength of DoT HQs w.e.f. 30.04.2024.
- 4. The charge report may be furnished to all concerned. Hindi version will follow.

Signed by Bijender Singh Date: 29-04-2024 10:51:26

(Bijender Singh)
Under Secretary to the Government of India
Tele 011-2303 6282

Copy to:

- Chairman, DCC/Member(S)/Member(T)/Member(F)/DG(Telecom), DoT;
- 2. AS(T)/ Administrator USoF / All Advisors, DoT;
- 3. CVO, DoT HQs:

12-2/2024-STG-I 1/3175829/2024

- 4. All Sr.DDGs/DDGs DoT HQs;
- 5. DDG (C&A), DoT HQs;
- 6. Admn.I-IV/Cash/Pension/Library/G-I/G-II/PFP/PHP/RTI/Vig.I Sec., DoT HQs;
- 7. Pay Bill Section, DoT HQs;
- 8. US (STG-III)/ADG (APAR)/AD (STG-1)/AAO (STG-I), DoT HQs;
- 9. The Officers concerned;
- 10. Official Language Section, DoT for Hindi version of the order;11. Order Bundle/PA to US(SGT) for uploading this order on DoT website.